Unlad, including capitalized foreclosure expenses, amounting to ₱66.7 million for a cash consideration of 

₱73.8 million.    

Acquisition of Neschester  

On August 2, 2016, STI Holdings subscribed to all of the unissued authorized capital stock of Neschester 
totaling to Six Hundred Seventy Thousand (670,000) common shares of stock (the “Subscribed Shares”) of 

Neschester at a subscription price of ₱200 million.  STI Holdings also purchased all of the issued shares of 
Neschester owned by the former stockholders of said corporation totaling Five Hundred Fifty Thousand 

(550,000) common shares (the “Sale Shares”) at an aggregate purchase price of ₱173.2 million.  As a result of 
STI Holdings’ subscription to the Subscribed Shares and the purchase by STI Holdings of the Sale Shares, STI 
Holdings now owned one hundred percent (100%) of the issued, outstanding and authorized capital stock of

[...]

students numbered 519, while the Grade 12 students were at 426 for the first semester. The top three areas 
with the most number of students enrolled were Arts and Design, Tech-Voc Track – ICT Strand with 
specialization in Animation and Tech-Voc Track – ICT Strand with specialization in Computer Programming. 
Four hundred and seventeen (417) students graduated from Grade 12 at the end of this school year. 

The average combined enrollment in SY 2018-2019 increased by 22%. Grade 11 students were at 656, while 
the Grade 12 students were at 479. The tracks with most numbers of students were Arts and Design (40%),

[...]

Public Administration were given Level III accreditation by the Philippine Association of Colleges and 
Universities Commission on Accreditation (“PACUCOA”).   

In October 2017, STI WNU simultaneously hosted the International Educators’ Conference and Early 
Childhood Education Conference. The latter is the first of its kind of event in Asia. Five hundred and sixteen 
(516) public and private school teachers attended the event. 

iACADEMY 

In October 2016, iACADEMY became a Unity authorized training and certification partner allowing the 
school to offer training courses and Unity Certification Exams on behalf of Unity Technologies.